A.P.N. No.:	1220-17-101-010				
File No.:	1655924 WLD				
R	ecording Requested By:				
Stewart Title Company					
When Recorded Mail To:					
Anna Lee Ma	akhanian				
840 mg	stu Isle				
Glendal	e, )CA 91207				

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2022-984034

 Rec:\$40.00
 \$40.00
 Pgs=5
 04/22/2022 11:25 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

# Affidavit of Death (Title of Document)

### Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☑ I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380(1)(A) and NRS 40.525(5)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar Print Signature **Escrow Officer** 

Title

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

	•
A.P.N. No.: 1220-17-101-010	
File No.: 1655924 WLD	^
Recording Requested By:	
Stewart Title Company	
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below	\ \
When Recorded Mail To:	\ \
	\ \
	~
AFFIDAVIT	OF DEATH
7.1.1.2,1111	
State of California )	
) ss	
County of Los Angeles )	
According Maldening and the second second	< \ _\
Anna Lee Makhanian, of legal age, being first duly sw	
Makhanian, the decedent mentioned in the attached operson as Alfred H. Makhanian named as one of the p	ertilled copy of Certificate of Death, is the same
dated September 17, 1982 executed by Sierra View R	
Makhanian and Anna Lee Makhanian, husband and w	ife as community property with right of curvivorship.
recorded as Document No. 70998, on September 17,	1982 in Rook 982. Page 714 of Official Records of
Douglas CountyNevada, covering the following descri	hed property situated in Douglas County. State of
Nevada.	oco proporty disasted in Bodgies County, date of
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part here	of.
/	
Dated: April 19, 2022.	
$\alpha \in \mathbb{Z} \times \mathbb{Z}$	/ / ~
Ano De Malkonia	\ \
Anna Lee Makhanian	7 <sup>(</sup>
Allia Lee Wakitajijaji	
State of )	/ /
) ss	
County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	day of, 2022
By: Anna Lee Makhanian	
Cianabana	
Signature: Notary Public	<del></del>
Notary Public	

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

### $^{\prime\prime}$ certification of vital record $^{>\prime}$

### COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH  USE BLACK MX ONLY NO ENAURES WHITCOUTS OF ALTERATIONS  VENEUR SHOPE			3200919046398			
	STATE FILE NUMBER  1, NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (GVon)	USE BLACK INK CHLY / NO ERABURE: VS 1MPEV	3. LAS	r (Femily)	CAL REGISTRATION NUM	BER		
DATA	ALFRED  AKA ALSO KNOWN AS — Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	HARRY	MA	KHANIAN	ER ONE YEAR IF UNDI	R 24 HOURS 6, SEX		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DA	## 1 # 67		06/19/1932	77		M		
	6 BIRTH STATE-FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SEQURITY  CA 5164		CRCES7 12. MARITAL STAT	US (m Type of Death) 7. DATE 11/	OF DEATH	1730		
ENTS	13: EDUCATION — Indies Lies/Degrei 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPAN	ICA ATINOJA//SPANISHY, (II yes, 196 mars)mid.	nibeda) 18. DECEDENTS NA X NO WHITE	CE — Up to 3 races may be its	ded (was worksheel on back)	25.		
DECE	HS GRADUATE YES  17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of life. DO NOT US	ERETIRED 18. KIND OF BUSI	NESS OR INDUSTRY ( s.g., groce	rystore, road construction, em	ployment againty, stc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION		
-25 - CERCO	TELEVISION EXECUTIVE 20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number of location)	ENTERT	AINMENT			25		
IAL ENCE	840 MISTY ISLE DR	COUNTY/PROVINCE:	23. ZIP CODE	24, YEARS IN COUNTY	25. STATE/FOREIGN COUN	TIRY		
USUAL RESIDENC	Art Said and Since and Artist	S ANGELES	91207	77	CA			
INFOR-	26. INFORMANTS NAME, RELATION SHIP	840	RMANTS MALING ADDRESS (S MISTY ISLE DR,	GLENDALE, CA	number, olty of town, stales, N: 91207	ZP)		
<u> </u>	26 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE FIRST 28, MIDDLE 38, LAST (Malden Name)							
D PARE ATION	ANNA LEE  31, NAME OF FATHER — FIRST	32 MIDDLE	33, LAST	1	<u> </u>	34. BIRTH STATE		
SE ANI	SAM  36. NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST	36. MIDOLE	MAKHA 37. LAST (Anido		1940 1441	TURKEY 38 BIRTH STATE		
Spous	BERTHA	7.00 (A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	LARGI		100 Jacob 20	TURKEY		
£ 5	39. DISPOSITION DATE minutalizary 48. PLACE OF FINAL DISP 63.00 FORES	OSITION FOREST LAWN I T.LAWN DRIVE, LOS A	NGELES, CA 90	068				
A OIRECTOR	41, TYPE OF DISPOSITION BY	42. SIGNATURE OF EME	REEVES	/ /		UCENSE NUMBER		
탈정	44, NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	A. C. C. M. J. M. M. J.	40 BIGNATURE OF LUCAURE  JONATHAN F		FAR	DATE mm/dd/coyy		
군구	FOREST LAWN MEMR PRKS & M		102 JF HOSPITAL, SPEC	FY.ONE 103, IF OTHE	R THAN HOSPITAL, SPEC	(111-1-1111)		
SEOF TT-	PROVIDENCE SAINT JOSEPH ME	DICAL CENTER S OR LEGGATION WHERE FOUND (STORE)	nd number or location)	P DOA Hospita	Homel TC	Horrie United		
Ѯ	1 - m - 1 - m	IA VISTA ST	The same of death PO NOT make	Seeminal avants such	BURBANK This Interval Solven 100.	DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER		
	187, CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of Syents - as circles a reserved in the chain of Syents - as circles a reserved in the chain of Syents - as circles a reserved in the chain of Syents - as circles as circle	-diseuscië, injunței, și camplicătione — înal cle y arrest, și venuțicular filozilation without about A OF LUNG	ng in elology, DO NOT ABBREV	ATE.	(AT)	YES X NO		
	(Final disease of condition resulting in death). (B)			TO SHOW THE		BIOPSY PERFORMED?		
ŧ	Sequentially, this conditions, if any,	10 AM	/		"a sar	X YES NO		
3	Seading to cube: on Line A. Entité: (C): UNDERL'INAS. CAUSE (disusse or					YES X NO		
MSEC	Injury that initiated the events: [D] resulting in death) LAST		WOLD VI			USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?		
ತ	112 OTHER SIGNERANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEA METASTASIS TO HILAR AND ME	TH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLY	ING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 DES, MALIGNAN	IT LEFT PLEUF	RAL EFFUSIO	N, ACUTE		
	RENAL FAILURE  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN THE				113A. (F FE	VALE, PREDMANT IN LAST YEAR?		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Was was			] []	NO UNK		
ANS	■ A TITHE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED:  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.**  1. **THE HOUR, DATE, DAT	A SHARAD PATEL M	Ď 40	<b>F.O.</b>		11/19/2009		
ដ	Decedent Attended Since Decedent Last Been Alive	448 TYPE ATTENDING DUVSTOAMS NA		- CHMDAIIDA				
PHYSICI	Decedant Atlanded Since   Decedent Link Rean Alive	118 TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIANS NA 201 S BUENA VISTA	ST STE 440, BUI	RBANK, CA 915	505	WALL		
PHYSICIAN	Decement Attended Since December Last Base Alive Up markfold copy 10/27/2009 11/15/2009 11/15/2009 11/16/2009	201 S BUENA VISTA	ST STE 440, BUI	RBANK, CA 915	505	irlesiy) 122.HOUR. (24 Hou		
	110. I CÉRTIEY THAT IN MY OPINOM DEATH COURREDAT THE HOUR, DATI MANNER OF DEATH Natural Academi Homichi	201 S BUENA VISTA  E AND PLICE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATES  SUICIDE PROPRIES  SUICIDE PROPRIES  Note the Suicide Properties  Note	ST STE 440, BUI	RBANK, CA 915	505	irlesyy) 122. HOURI. (24 Hour		
	110. I CÉRTIEY THAT IN MY OPINOM DEATH COURREDAT THE HOUR, DATI MANNER OF DEATH Natural Academi Homichi	201 S BUENA VISTA  E AND PLANE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATE  SUCCESS STATE  SUCCE	ST STE 440, BUI	RBANK, CA 915	121. NOURY DATE nim/s	irlesyy 122. HOUR. (24 Haw		
	110. I CÉRTIEY THAT IN MY OPINOM DEATH COURREDAT THE HOUR, DATI MANNER OF DEATH Natural Academi Homichi	201 S BUENA VISTA  AND THANK STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATES  STATES  STATES  STATES  Princip  Transmittable  In Injury;  V. and ZP)	ST STE 440, BUI	RBANK, CA 915	121. INJURY DATE mm/s	letery 122 HOUR (24 Hou		
PHYSICAL PHYSICAL PHYSICAL	TO LOCATION OF RULEY (Stool and number, or location, and also	201 S BUENA VISTA  AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATES  STREET  ST	ST STE 440, BUI	RBANK, CA 915	121. REJURY DATE minus	tricepy 122.HOUT. (24 How		
	19   DEPTHY THAT HAY ORNOUDEAN COURREDAT THE HOUR, DATH   MANNER OF DEATH	201 S BUENA VISTA  AND THANK STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATES  STORE Princip Princip  AND THANK STATES PROM THE CAUSES STATES  Princip  Princ	ST STE 440, BUI Could not be 120, INJUN Could not be 120, INJUN Ves immiddecyy 128, TYPE N	RBANK, CA 915 RED AT WORK? NO UNK  AME, TITLE OF COROMERA	121. INJURY DATE MINA	Stary 122 HOUR (24 Hair		
S. COBONEW'S LISE ONLY	TO LOCATION OF RULEY (Stool and number, or location, and also	201 S BUENA VISTA  AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATES  STREET  ST	ST STE 440, BUI Could not be 120, INJUN Could not be 120, INJUN Ves immiddecyy 128, TYPE N	RBANK, CA 915  RED AT WORK?  NO UNK  AME, TITLE OF COHOMER.	121. REJURY DATE minus	Stary 122.HOUR (24 Hou		

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.



\* H D 2 0 2 8 5 0 2 \* + NOV 25 | 2009



Public Health and Registrar.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar,

## **EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land located in the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 17, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 17, thence South 89°41'13" West, 4600.45 feet, generally along the Southerly right of way line of Centerville Road, to the true point of beginning which is the Northwest corner of the parcel; thence North 89°32' East 279.49 feet along said Southerly right of way line to the Northeast corner of the parcel; thence South 1°31'26" West, 781.06 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel; thence South 89°43'30" West, 279.49 feet to the Southwest corner of the parcel; thence North 1°31'36" East, 780.12 feet to the true point of beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on September 17, 1982, Book 982, Page 713 as Document No. 70998 of Official Records.

